
88-00013

7/11/2018

Technical Data Sheet

TOTAL
Alkaline Foaming Cleaner

 Description

An alkaline foaming detergent for the exterior of equipment and tanks. Loaded with cleaning agents, this product 

will clean the toughest soils, leaving a clean shiny surface. Safe for use on aluminum, when used as directed. Apply 

using foamer and rinse. Follow with PC-303 for showroom shining stainless.

Also great all purpose cleaner for Walls and Floors.

 Features

Biodegradable and environmentally safe

 Applications

Use: 4-6 oz/gallon of product or proportion at 20:1 when using a foam applicator.

 Specifications

UN1760, CORROSIVE LIQUIDS, N.O.S. (DISODIUM TRIOXOSILICATE 

PENTAHYDRATE) 8, II

Proper Shipping Name:  

pH:  13.2

Foam:  WHITE

Fragrance:  LEMON

Color:  Yellow Titration Information: 

Sample Size: 8 ml. 

Indicator: Phenolphthalein 0.1% solution.  

Reagent: 0.5 N Hydrochloric Acid.

Directions

1. Add in 3 drops of indicator in test sample. It will 

turn pink.

2. Add drops of reagent until sample turns water 

white.

Ratio to 1

Oz/Gal of

water

Drop Count

(Titration)

45

41

37

34

31

29

27

25

23

22

21

20

2.77

3.08

3.38

3.69

4.00

4.31

4.62

4.92

5.23

5.54

5.85

6.15

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

HMIS

Health: 3, Flammablity: 0, Reactivity: 0

Personal Protection: X

The information herein is considered accurate. Since conditions of product use are beyond our control, no warranties are expressed or implied. The 

suitability of the product for an intended use shall be solely up to the user.

Triton Chemical 21365 Hamburg Ave, Lakeville, MN  55044   1-800-969-4626   www.tritonchem.com


