

Technical Data Sheet

TOTAL

Alkaline Foaming Cleaner

Description

An alkaline foaming detergent for the exterior of equipment and tanks. Loaded with cleaning agents, this product will clean the toughest soils, leaving a clean shiny surface. Safe for use on aluminum, when used as directed. Apply using foamer and rinse. Follow with PC-303 for showroom shining stainless. Also great all purpose cleaner for Walls and Floors.

Features

Biodegradable and environmentally safe

Applications

Use: 4-6 oz/gallon of product or proportion at 20:1 when using a foam applicator.

Specifications

Color: Yellow

Fragrance: LEMON

Foam: WHITE

pH: 13.2

Proper Shipping Name:

UN1760, CORROSIVE LIQUIDS, N.O.S. (DISODIUM TRIOXOSILICATE PENTAHYDRATE) 8, II

HMIS

Health: 3, Flammablity: 0, Reactivity: 0 Personal Protection: X Titration Information:
Sample Size: 8 ml.
Indicator: Phenolphthalein 0.1% solution.
Reagent: 0.5 N Hydrochloric Acid.
Directions
1. Add in 3 drops of indicator in test sample. It will turn pink.

2. Add drops of reagent until sample turns water white.

Drop Count	Oz/Gal of	
(Titration)	water	Ratio to 1
9	2.77	45
10	3.08	41
11	3.38	37
12	3.69	34
13	4.00	31
14	4.31	29
15	4.62	27
16	4.92	25
17	5.23	23
18	5.54	22
19	5.85	21
20	6.15	20

The information herein is considered accurate. Since conditions of product use are beyond our control, no warranties are expressed or implied. The suitability of the product for an intended use shall be solely up to the user.